Getting Involved



1. Take our engagement survey

• This survey helps us know how we're doing and how we can best serve you, our alumni! https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/herdalum.

2. Keep your information updated at www.herdalum.com.

• Before logging into the site for the first time, email us at alumni@marshall.edu for your Member ID number.

3. Join or start an alumni chapter

• Local chapters play an important role in keeping alumni engaged, informed and connected with Marshall University. Sharing Marshall with your communities provide our alumni, their families and other university supporters with opportunities for networking, friendship-building and remaining active members of MUAA. For more information on alumni chapters across the country or on how to start a chapter, visit www.herdalum.com.

4. Become an alumni ambassador

• The success of the Marshall University Office of Admissions Alumni Outreach Ambassador program has been established to assist the Office of Admissions in fulfilling its mission to support the recruitment and enrollment goals of Marshall University. Alumni Outreach Ambassadors commit to work together in the best interests of the Office of Admissions and the University. Please apply at www.marshall.edu/recruitment/muaoa.

5. Take advantage of the member benefits offered to active members

• Active members enjoy discounts on insurance, dining, shopping, travel and more, resume and career assistance from the Office of Career Education, a subscription to the *Marshall Magazine*, and more.

6. Join us at one of our events

• We'd love to see you at our annual awards banquet in the spring, Homecoming in the fall, or at one of our chapter events in a region near you! For more details on all of our events visit www.herdalum.com.

7. Nominate a fellow alum for an award or the board of directors

• Visit our website to nominate an outstanding alum for one of our annual awards, or to participate on our board of directors. Self-nominations are also accepted! Visit www.herdalum.com to learn more.

8. Volunteer at one of our events

• As part of the alumni family, there is service behind every project. We would love to have you help us at one of our events– whether it's Homecoming or our annual cleanup at John Marshall's gravesite in Richmond, Virginia. Reach out to us to find out how you can serve at alumni@marshall.edu.

9. Give

• Your generosity can make a huge, lasting impact. Gifts to the Marshall University Foundation help provide at-the-ready resources like scholarships, campus technology, and student travel. Your generosity will also unite you with the Marshall University Family as an active member of the Marshall University Alumni Association.

> www.herdalum.com Facebook: www.facebook.com/mualumni Twitter: @herdalumni · Instagram: @mu_alumni